
 
TOWN OF PRESTON 

 

2026 Holiday Schedule 
 
 
 

          Holiday      Actual Date in 2026          Observed on 
 
New Year’s Eve (2025) ................ Wednesday, December 31, 2025 ............ Town Hall closing at 3:00pm 
 Town Garage closing at 1:00pm 

New Year’s Day ........................... Thursday, January 1, 2026....................... Thursday, January 1, 2026 

Martin Luther King, Jr. ................ Monday, January 19, 2026 ...................... Monday, January 19, 2026 

President’s Day ........................... Monday, February 16, 2026 .................... Monday, February 16, 2026 

Good Friday ................................ Friday, April 3, 2026 ................................ Friday, April 3, 2026 

Memorial Day ............................. Monday, May 25, 2026 ........................... Monday, May 25, 2026 

Juneteenth Day .......................... Friday, June 19, 2026 .............................. Friday, June 19, 2026 

Independence Day ..................... Saturday, July 4, 2026 ............................. Friday, July 3, 2026 

Labor Day ................................... Monday, September 7, 2026 ................... Monday, September 7, 2026 

Indigenous Peoples' Day ............ Monday, October 12, 2026 ..................... Monday, October 12, 2026 

Veterans Day .............................. Wednesday, November 11, 2026 ............ Wednesday, November 11, 2026 

Thanksgiving (Day Prior) ............ Wednesday, November 25, 2026 ............ Town Hall closing at 3:00pm 
 Town Garage closing at 1:00pm 

Thanksgiving Day ........................ Thursday, November 26, 2026 ................ Thursday, November 26, 2026 

Thanksgiving (Day After) ............ Friday, November 27, 2026 ..................... Friday, November 27, 2026 

Christmas Eve ............................. Thursday, December 24, 2026 ................ Town Hall & Garage closing at 1:00pm 

Christmas Day ............................ Friday, December 25, 2026 ..................... Friday, December 25, 2026 

New Year’s Eve ........................... Thursday, December 31, 2026 ................ Town Hall closing at 3:00pm 
 Town Garage closing at 1:00pm 

New Year’s Day (2027) ............... Friday, January 1, 2027 ........................... Friday, January 1, 2027 
 

The above schedule is applicable to Town Hall and Town Garage. 
Transfer Station and other exceptions are listed below. 

 

Exceptions:   
The Transfer Station will be open regular hours on: Good Friday, April 3; Friday, June 19; and Friday, November 27, 2026. 
The Transfer Station will be closed on Saturday, July 4, 2026; and will be open Thursday and Friday, July 2 and 3, 
2026, 8:00 AM – 4:15 PM.  
The Transfer Station will be closed on Friday, December 25, 2026; and will be open on Saturday and Sunday, 
December 26 and 27, 2026, 8:00 AM – 4:15 PM. 
 

REGULAR BUSINESS HOURS 
 

Town Hall: Monday:  Closed | Tuesday, Wednesday and Friday:  9:00 AM – 4:30 PM | Thursday:  9:00 AM – 6:30 PM 
Public Works Garage: Monday – Friday:  7:00 AM – 3:30 PM 
Transfer Station:   Sunday – Thursday:  Closed | Friday and Saturday:  8:00 AM – 4:15 PM 


